SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).899/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in CRLA No. 789/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVANNA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

 $$\operatorname{In}$$ view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioners,

adjourned by one week.

(K.K. Chawla) (Radh a R. Bhatia)

Court Master C Ourt Master