SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).899/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 26/07/2005 in CRLA No. 789/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 27th March 2006.

Liberty to file additional documents.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Court Master

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com